
NYSHC OFFICERS (EXEC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS):
PRESIDENT:
Pauline Burnes (2024), 607-765-8543, pauline.burnes@nyshc.org

VICE PRESIDENT:
Allison Conti Frey (2024), 585-703-8479, allison.frey@nyshc.org

TREASURER:
Stephen Ropel (2024), 518-366-8998, stephen.ropel@nyshc.org

RECORDING SECRETARY:
Barb Cunningham (2025), 716-735-3529, 716-225-1014,
Barbcunningham11@gmail.com

PAST PRESIDENT:
Sue Knauer, 585-230-3720, susan.knauer@nyshc.org

DIRECTOR AT LARGE (Statewide):
Chip Watson (2024), 845-220-7857, Cowgirlchip1@gmail.com

NYSHC REGIONAL, VP and DIRECTORS:

CAPITAL REGION 3
VP - Vacant
Director - Vacant
Director - Vacant

CENTRAL REGION 5
Gary Slate – VP (2024), 315-638-4868, garysharonslate@gmail.com
Sharon Young Slate – Director (2025), 315-638-4868, garysharonslate@gmail.com
Marcia Schwartz – Director (2025), 313-382-4239, Retiredteacher@twcny.rr.com

FINGER LAKES REGION 7
Lauren Berardi – Vice President (2024) 585-704-6857 laurenberardi13@gmail.com
Dru Malavase – Director (2025), 585-657-7053, drumalavase@hotmail.com
Gael Orr - Director (2025)

MID-HUDSON REGION 2
Colleen Segarra – VP (2025), 845-744-1728, phishmare@aol.com
Shannon Budnik - Director (2025), 845-436-7669, nyshcorg@gmail.com
Sade Johnson-Conway - Director (2024), 917-346-8727, conway35025@aol.com

NORTHERN REGION 4
Karen Lassell – VP (2025), 518-593-9768, lassell@whminer.com
Mary Beth Green – Director (2024), 315-590-2034, dgreen5@twcny.rr.com
Director (Vacant)

SOUTHEAST REGION 1
Christina Tabacco-Weber (2025) VP, 516-225-5636, ctabacco@gmail.com
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Ahmed H Zubair - Director (2024), 347-515-9850, pologround@hotmail.com
Adrian Marrs - Director (2024), 212-354-4112, adrian.marrs@gmail.com

SOUTHERN TIER REGION 6
Wendy Wakula – VP (2024), 607-849-6042, wendy.wakula@nyshc.org
JoAnne Frechette – Director (2025), 607-692-2209, jfrechette@stny.rr.com
Eric Scherer – Director (2025), 607-510-4308, harrobsouth2@yahoo.com

WESTERN REGION 8
Lissette Ruotolo – VP (2024), 203-809-9559, LMRuotolo@yahoo.com
Barb Cunningham – Director (2024), 716-735-3529, 716-225-1014, barbcunningham11@gmail.com
Director - Vacant

NYSHC CHAPTER PRESIDENTS:
CATTARAUGUS-CHAUTAUQUA:
Brenda Woods, 716-474-7722, Gaitedwood@gmail.com

EASTERN HUDSON (PUTNAM ANDWESTCHESTER):
Stephanie Weber-Fitzpatrick, 845-464-0724, hhfrci@gmail.com

ORANGE:
Dr. Debra Johnson, ochcny@outlook.com

SULLIVAN: Pending

ULSTER:
Katharine Majestic, 914-466-3876, Kat.majestic@yahoo.com, uchcny@gmail.com

WESTERN CHAPTER:
Barb Cunningham – Director (2024), 716-735-3529, 716-225-1014,
barbcunningham11@gmail.com

NYSHC COMMITTEE CHAIRS:

EQUINE ASSISTED THERAPY:
Stephanie Weber-Fitzpatrick, 845-464-0724, hhfrci@gmail.com

FALL PLEASURE RIDE:

Cathy Floetke, 352-207-9501, FallRide@nyshc.org

HUMANE/WELFARE:
Colleen Segarra, 845 -744-1728, phishmare@aol.com
Gary & Sharon Slate, 315-638-4868, garysharonslate@gmail.com

INSURANCE:
Stephen Ropel, 518-366-8998, stephen.ropel@nyshc.org

MEMBERSHIP:
Brad Zehr, Online Membership, brad@zehr.net
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Shannon Budnik, 845-436-7669, nyshcorg@gmail.com

NEWSLETTER:
Lauren Berardi – 585-704-6857 laurenberardi13@gmail.com

PUBLICITY:
Sharon Young Slate and Gary Slate, 315-638-4868, garysharonslate@gmail.com

RIDE & DRIVE:
JoAnne Frechette, 607-692-2209, jfrechette@stny.rr.com

SAFETY:
Dru Malavase, 585-657-7053, drumalavase@hotmail.com

SCHOLARSHIP:
Karen Lassell, 518-593-9768, lassell@whminer.com
Chip Watson, 845-220-7857, Cowgirlchip1@gmail.com
Allison Conti Frey, 585-703-8479, allison.frey@nyshc.org
Karin Bump, dr.kbump@gmail.com

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Shannon Budnik, 845-436-7669, nyshcorg@gmail.com
Wendy Wakula, 607-849-6042, wendy.wakula@nyshc.org

TRAILS COUNCIL:
Wendy Wakula, 607-849-6042, wendy.wakula@nyshc.org
Carol Schmelz, (716) 694-3488, moonrider455@gmail.com

YOUTH:
Lissette Ruotolo, 203-809-9559, Lmruotolo@yahoo.com

OTHER CONTACTS / RESOURCES:

FINANCIAL SERVICES:
Cunningham, Stauring, & Associates, Inc. 91 Washington St.
Hornell, NY 14843
607-324-5293

WEBSITE:
Brad Zehr, brad@zehr.net

MAILING ADDRESS:
NYSHC
P.O. Box 424
Arkport, New York 14807

Webpage: https://nyshc.org/
Membership: membership@nyshc.org; https://nyshc.org/post.php?pid=14
Chapter & Region Information: https://nyshc.org/post.php?pid=17
Facebook: Facebook.com/nyshc
Twitter: Twitter.com/nyshc
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